
Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód

Czas

na

OS 1

Kary

na

OS 1

Wynik na

OS  1

Strata do

lidera  na

OS  1

Strata do

poprzed. na

OS  1

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 86
Łukasz Semik

Katarzyna Gunia
K1

Fiat

Seicento
02:27,40 02:27,40 4

2 88
Maciej Walaszek

Mateusz Adamczyk
K1

Fiat

Seicento
02:29,91 02:29,91 00:02,51 00:02,51 3

3 82
Marcin Gluza

Kamila Klaczaoska
K1

Honda

Civic
02:30,69 02:30,69 00:03,29 00:00,78 2

4 81
Leszek Gluza

Seweryn Gluza
K1

Honda

Civic
02:32,50 02:32,50 00:05,10 00:01,81 1

5 85
Lucjan Podgórski

Anna Majerczyk
K1

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:38,14 02:38,14 00:10,74 00:05,64

6 84
Paweł Oślak

Patrycja Wendzel
K1

Fiat

Seicento
02:41,61 02:41,61 00:14,21 00:03,47

7 83
Wiktor Kluczny

Adrian Fajferek
K1

Honda

Civic
02:54,39 02:54,39 00:26,99 00:12,78
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1 49
Kajetan Świder

Robert Bury
K2

Honda

CRX
02:23,42 02:23,42 5

2 6
Dawid Tomala

Tomasz Malczewski
K2

Honda

CRX
02:25,25 02:25,25 00:01,83 00:01,83 4

3 47
Daniel Dembinny

Krystian Kurkowski
K2

Honda

CRX
02:25,30 02:25,30 00:01,88 00:00,05 3

4 52
Maciej Szczudło

Amelia Ryppa
K2

Honda

Civic
02:29,04 02:29,04 00:05,62 00:03,74 2

5 54
Marcin Świder

Mateusz Solarczyk
K2

Honda

Civic
02:29,52 02:29,52 00:06,10 00:00,48 1

6 51
Szymon Gaoczarczyk

Grzegorz Kubala
K2

Honda

Civic
02:37,20 02:37,20 00:13,78 00:07,68

7 50
Marcin Franczyk

Daniel Wulczyoski
K2

Mazda

323
02:38,31 02:38,31 00:14,89 00:01,11

8 53
Daniel Wulczyoski

Marcin Franczyk
K2

Mazda

323
02:50,21 02:50,21 00:26,79 00:11,90

9 45
Józef Maślanka

Piotr Kallinich
K2

Renault

Clio
02:50,61 02:50,61 00:27,19 00:00,40

10 48
Rafał Chrzan

Jacek Kawczyk
K2

Honda

Civic
07:24,23 07:24,23 05:00,81 04:33,62
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MAX ATTACK

1 37
Sławek Forma

Krzysiek Rzecznik
K3

Opel

Astra GSI
02:23,88 02:23,88 5

2 39
Dawid Grzebinoga

Jakub Balcarek
K3

Honda

Civic SiR
02:24,52 02:24,52 00:00,64 00:00,64 4

3 41
Przemysław Mendrek

Justyna Sikora
K3

Honda

Civic
02:25,61 02:25,61 00:01,73 00:01,09 3

4 40
Grzegorz Ira

Damian Drob
K3

Honda

Civic
02:19,20 00:10,00 02:29,20 00:05,32 00:03,59 2

5 33
Sebastian Bojdoł

Aleksander Kalinowski
K3

Renault

Clio
02:29,80 02:29,80 00:05,92 00:00,60 1

6 31
Michał Adamaszek

Paweł Solich
K3

Renault

Clio III RS
02:30,32 02:30,32 00:06,44 00:00,52

7 34
Hubert Laśkiewicz

Martyna Kruk
K3

Renault

Clio
02:33,78 02:33,78 00:09,90 00:03,46

8 38
Bartłomiej Gałązka

Katarzyna Kolarz
K3

Opel

Astra
02:37,02 02:37,02 00:13,14 00:03,24

9 46
Tomasz Tatarczuch

Patryk Bijak
K3

Nissan

Sunny
02:37,91 02:37,91 00:14,03 00:00,89

10 36
Piotr Nowok

Jacek Nowok
K3

Renault

Clio
02:40,63 02:40,63 00:16,75 00:02,72

11 44
Mateusz Kłoda

Magdalena Jędrzejas
K3

Ford

Fiesta
02:46,23 02:46,23 00:22,35 00:05,60

12 43
Oskar Fiszer

Tomasz Niesporek
K3

Ford

Focus
02:47,44 02:47,44 00:23,56 00:01,21

13 32
Adam Barski

Kornel Zbroioski
K3

Renault

Clio
02:49,62 02:49,62 00:25,74 00:02,18
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1 10
Artur Kobiela

Kamil Wala
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:14,36 02:14,36 5

2 17
Michał Ferenczak

Mateusz Parządka
K4

Subaru

Impreza STI
02:19,20 02:19,20 00:04,84 00:04,84 4

3 21
Tomasz Kożdoo

Agata Golec
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer EVO IX
02:22,43 02:22,43 00:08,07 00:03,23 3

4 20
Adrian Zawadka

Oskar Tichanowicz
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer EVO X
02:24,18 02:24,18 00:09,82 00:01,75 2

5 16
Robert Bogacz

Mariusz Kobylioski
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:19,80 00:05,00 02:24,80 00:10,44 00:00,62 1

6 14
Tomasz Zielioski

Borys Galica
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:25,14 02:25,14 00:10,78 00:00,34

7 11
Przemysław Klocek

Ewa Klocek
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:25,31 02:25,31 00:10,95 00:00,17

8 19
Marcin Ogrodniczak

Anna Ogrodniczak
K4

Subaru

Impreza GT
02:27,48 02:27,48 00:13,12 00:02,17

9 9
Uwe Bendig

Rafał Telega
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:31,83 02:31,83 00:17,47 00:04,35

10 12
Artur Zgarda

Krzysztof Wiktorek
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:33,79 02:33,79 00:19,43 00:01,96

11 15
Mariusz Zmuda

Marysia Małek
K4

Subaru

Impreza
02:34,80 02:34,80 00:20,44 00:01,01

12 8
Tomasz Powroźnik

Tomasz Moskal
K4

Audi

S2
02:38,20 02:38,20 00:23,84 00:03,40

13 7
Ryszard Gajoch

Beata Mikoda
K4

Audi

S3
02:50,07 02:50,07 00:35,71 00:11,87
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1 63
Krzysztof Wadas

Damian Goniewicz
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:31,69 02:31,69 5

2 72
Wojciech Pawioski

Tomasz Gąsiorek
CENTO

Fiat

CC
02:34,12 02:34,12 00:02,43 00:02,43 4

3 70
Wojciech Najgrodzki

Paweł Matusik
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:34,86 02:34,86 00:03,17 00:00,74 3

4 65
Wojciech de Weyher

Michał Fogioski
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:35,87 02:35,87 00:04,18 00:01,01 2

5 74
Jakub  Pisarek

Przemysław Mierzwa
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:36,27 02:36,27 00:04,58 00:00,40 1

6 76
Sławomir Sobczyk

Michał Mazurek
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:37,39 02:37,39 00:05,70 00:01,12

7 77
Wojciech Wenglorz

Lidia Barabosz
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:40,23 02:40,23 00:08,54 00:02,84

8 80
Paweł Prusinowski

Witold Komraus
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:41,32 02:41,32 00:09,63 00:01,09

9 73
Adam Pawłowski

Michał Bargiel
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:44,82 02:44,82 00:13,13 00:03,50

10 68
Jakub Łudzeo

Jakub Płanik
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:46,69 02:46,69 00:15,00 00:01,87

11 71
Mateusz Nemś

Grzegorz Madej
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:51,81 02:51,81 00:20,12 00:05,12

12 78
Przemysław 

Witkowski

Piotr Męcik

CENTO
Fiat

Cinquecento
02:52,82 02:52,82 00:21,13 00:01,01

13 67
Dawid Hachuła

Damian Pudełko
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
02:53,52 02:53,52 00:21,83 00:00,70
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14 64
Piotr Błaszczyk

Marek Błaszczyk
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:54,62 02:54,62 00:22,93 00:01,10

15 69
Paweł Marszałek

Adrian Biegun
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:54,67 02:54,67 00:22,98 00:00,05

16 66
Gabriela Gatlik

Rafał Łęcki
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:58,78 02:58,78 00:27,09 00:04,11

17 79
Mirosław Grzesik

Damian Eichhorn
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
02:59,57 02:59,57 00:27,88 00:00,79
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1 28
Paweł Rączka

Michał Kołotyło
RWD

BMW

E36
02:22,64 02:22,64 5

2 24
Piotr Kapusta

Grzegorz Gibek
RWD

BMW

E36
02:23,36 02:23,36 00:00,72 00:00,72 4

3 25
Jarosław Piórkowski

Piotr Sikorski
RWD

BMW

Compact
02:24,18 02:24,18 00:01,54 00:00,82 3

4 29
Piotr Sikorski

Jarosław Piórkowski
RWD

BMW

E46 compact
02:25,28 02:25,28 00:02,64 00:01,10 2

5 27
Daniel Strojek

Michał Oraczewski
RWD

BMW

E36
02:25,32 02:25,32 00:02,68 00:00,04 1

6 23
Krystian Kacprzak

Paweł Skurzok
RWD

BMW

E36
02:27,34 02:27,34 00:04,70 00:02,02

7 26
Ireneusz Pszczółka

Radosław Kasolik
RWD

BMW

E30
02:35,80 02:35,80 00:13,16 00:08,46

8 22
Daniel Cichopek

Marcin Gut
RWD

BMW

E36 compact
02:42,35 02:42,35 00:19,71 00:06,55

9 30
Rafał Plewa

Aneta Baran
RWD

FSO

Polonez Caro
02:44,65 02:44,65 00:22,01 00:02,30
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OS 1
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OS 1
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OS  1

Punkty AVIA 

MAX ATTACK

1 55
Mariusz Grudka

Marcin Gut
PPC

Citroen

C2
02:28,90 02:28,90 4

2 57
Piotr Kamioski

Arkadiusz Skorupa
PPC

Citroen

Saxo VTS
02:31,02 02:31,02 00:02,12 00:02,12 3

3 59
Łukasz Sternal

Justyna Sternal
PPC

Citroen

C2
02:32,95 02:32,95 00:04,05 00:01,93 2

4 60
Sylwester Wojciechowski

Adrian Franiszyn
PPC

Peugeot

106
02:35,52 02:35,52 00:06,62 00:02,57 1

5 56
Krzysztof Bednarski

Jakub Siemaszko
PPC

Peugeot

106
02:37,36 02:37,36 00:08,46 00:01,84

6 58
Damian Jachymczyk

Andrzej Gorzkowski
PPC

Peugeot

106
02:39,80 02:39,80 00:10,90 00:02,44

7 61
Sylwester Leszczyoski

Paweł Woś
PPC

Citroen

C2 VTS
02:44,90 02:44,90 00:16,00 00:05,10
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Nr 

startowy
Klasa

Czas 

PKC 1

1 Pałosz Arkadiusz Biernot Łukasz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X GOSC 11:12

2 Herban Bartosz Wójcik Marcin Peugeot 206 GOSC 11:13

3 Ulman Łukasz Przybyło Łukasz Honda Civic GOSC 11:14

4 Bąkowski Marcin Smolorz Sylwia Fiat Cinquecento GOSC 11:15

5 Najgrodzki Jakub Szybaj Agnieszka Fiat Seicento GOSC 11:16

7 Gajoch Ryszard Mikoda Beata Audi S3 K4 11:17

8 Powroźnik Tomasz Moskal Tomasz Audi S2 K4 11:18

9 Bendig Uwe Telega Rafał Subaru Impreza K4 11:19

10 Kobiela Artur Wala Kamil Subaru Impreza K4 11:20

11 Klocek Przemysław Klocek Ewa Subaru Impreza K4 11:21

12 Zgarda Artur Wiktorek Krzysztof Subaru Impreza K4 11:22

14 Zieliński Tomasz Galica Borys Subaru Impreza K4 11:23

15 Zmuda Mariusz Małek Marysia Subaru Impreza K4 11:24

16 Bogacz Robert Kobyliński Mariusz Subaru Impreza K4 11:25

17 Ferenczak Michał Parządka Mateusz Subaru Impreza STI K4 11:26

18 Jelonek Michał Bombiński Michał Subaru Impreza K4 11:27

19 Ogrodniczak Marcin Ogrodniczak Anna Subaru Impreza GT K4 11:28

20 Zawadka Adrian Tichanowicz Oskar Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X K4 11:29

21 Kożdoń Tomasz Golec Agata Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX K4 11:30

22 Cichopek Daniel Gut Marcin BMW E36 compact RWD 11:31

23 Kacprzak Krystian Skurzok Paweł BMW E36 RWD 11:32

24 Kapusta Piotr Gibek Grzegorz BMW E36 RWD 11:33

25 Piórkowski Jarosław Sikorski Piotr BMW Compact RWD 11:34

26 Pszczółka Ireneusz Kasolik Radosław BMW E30 RWD 11:35

27 Strojek Daniel Oraczewski Michał BMW E36 RWD 11:36

28 Rączka Paweł Kołotyło Michał BMW E36 RWD 11:37

30 Plewa Rafał Baran Aneta FSO Polonez Caro RWD 11:38

31 Adamaszek Michał Solich Paweł Renault Clio III RS K3 11:39

32 Barski Adam Zbroiński Kornel Renault Clio K3 11:40

33 Bojdoł Sebastian Kalinowski Aleksander Renault Clio K3 11:41

34 Laśkiewicz Hubert Kruk Martyna Renault Clio K3 11:42

35 Lokajczyk Piotr Fryderek Szymon Renault Clio Sport K3 11:43

Kierowca Pilot Samochód
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36 Nowok Piotr Nowok Jacek Renault Clio K3 11:44

37 Forma Sławek Rzecznik Krzysiek Opel Astra GSI K3 11:45

38 Gałązka Bartłomiej Kolarz Katarzyna Opel Astra K3 11:46

39 Grzebinoga Dawid Balcarek Jakub Honda Civic SiR K3 11:47

40 Ira Grzegorz Drob Damian Honda Civic K3 11:48

41 Mendrek Przemysław Sikora Justyna Honda Civic K3 11:49

43 Fiszer Oskar Niesporek Tomasz Ford Focus K3 11:50

44 Kłoda Mateusz Jędrzejas Magdalena Ford Fiesta K3 11:51

46 Tatarczuch Tomasz Bijak Patryk Nissan Sunny K3 11:52

45 Maślanka Józef Kallinich Piotr Renault Clio K2 11:53

6 Tomala Dawid Malczewski Tomasz Honda CRX K2 11:54

47 Dembinny Daniel Kurkowski Krystian Honda CRX K2 11:55

48 Chrzan Rafał Kawczyk Jacek Honda Civic K2 11:56

49 Świder Kajetan Bury Robert Honda CRX K2 11:57

50 Franczyk Marcin Wulczyński Daniel Mazda 323 K2 11:58

51 Gańczarczyk Szymon Kubala Grzegorz Honda Civic K2 11:59

52 Szczudło Maciej Ryppa Amelia Honda Civic K2 12:00

54 Świder Marcin Solarczyk Mateusz Honda Civic K2 12:01

29 Sikorski Piotr Piórkowski Jarosław BMW E46 compact RWD 12:02

55 Grudka Mariusz Gut Marcin Citroen C2 PPC 12:03

56 Bednarski Krzysztof Siemaszko Jakub Peugeot 106 PPC 12:04

57 Kamiński Piotr Skorupa Arkadiusz Citroen Saxo VTS PPC 12:05

58 Jachymczyk Damian Gorzkowski Andrzej Peugeot 106 PPC 12:06

59 Sternal Łukasz Sternal Justyna Citroen C2 PPC 12:07

60 Wojciechowski Sylwester Franiszyn Adrian Peugeot 106 PPC 12:08

61 Leszczyński Sylwester Woś Paweł Citroen C2 VTS PPC 12:09

81 Gluza Leszek Gluza Seweryn Honda Civic K1 12:10

84 Oślak Paweł Wendzel Patrycja Fiat Seicento K1 12:11

62 Mendela Marek Krzyża Robert Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:12

63 Wadas Krzysztof Goniewicz Damian Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:13

64 Błaszczyk Piotr Błaszczyk Marek Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:14

65 de Weyher Wojciech Fogiński Michał Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:15

66 Gatlik Gabriela Łęcki Rafał Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:16

67 Hachuła Dawid Pudełko Damian Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:17

68 Łudzeń Jakub Płanik Jakub Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:18



69 Marszałek Paweł Biegun Adrian Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:19

70 Najgrodzki Wojciech Matusik Paweł Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:20

71 Nemś Mateusz Madej Grzegorz Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:21

72 Pawiński Wojciech Gąsiorek Tomasz Fiat CC CENTO 12:22

73 Pawłowski Adam Bargiel Michał Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:23

74 Pisarek Jakub Mierzwa Przemysław Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:24

75 Siejk Przemysław Chmiel Piotr Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:25

76 Sobczyk Sławomir Mazurek Michał Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:26

77 Wenglorz Wojciech Barabosz Lidia Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:27

78 Witkowski Przemysław Męcik Piotr Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:28

79 Grzesik Mirosław Eichhorn Damian Fiat Seicento CENTO 12:29

80 Prusinowski Paweł Komraus Witold Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 12:30

53 Wulczyński Daniel Franczyk Marcin Mazda 323 K2 12:31

83 Kluczny Wiktor Fajferek Adrian Honda Civic K1 12:32

85 Podgórski Lucjan Majerczyk Anna Fiat Cinquecento K1 12:33

86 Semik Łukasz Gunia Katarzyna Fiat Seicento K1 12:34

88 Walaszek Maciej Adamczyk Mateusz Fiat Seicento K1 12:35

82 Gluza Marcin Klaczańska Kamila Honda Civic K1 12:36


